2017-2018

FEES
The 2017 -2018 registration fees
e $75 for grades K - 5
e 5100 for grades 6 — 8
e $100 for grades 9 - 12
Drivers Education - $200.00 (Additional $20 to State of Illinois for fees)
Course Fees (minimum fee listed,“up” amount depends on type of project and materials)
Home Maintenance/Repair - $10 Production Technology - $25 - $40
Furniture Repair/Refinishing - $10 up Small Engines - $10 up
Woods I Project Fee - $45 to $60 Advanced Woods - $40 up
Metals I Project Fee - $10 to $25 Advanced Metals — Welding $25 up
Intro to Home Economics - $20 Clothing and Textiles - $20
CNA Class - CPR Fee - $35 FFA Dues - $25

Agenda/Assignment Books
High School- provided by anonymous donation - Replacements - $10.00

Middle School - provided by PTA-- - Replacements - $5.00

Activity Fees
High and Middle School Athletics, Middle and High School Band, Scholastic

Bowl
$50 per sport/ $100 max per student/ a $150 family Maximum

Admission Fee for high school and middle school athletic events

Adults $4.00 Senior Citizens and Students $3.00
(non-students age 18 — 59) (age 60 and older)
Passes — (not good for tournaments)
High School or Middle School Combination Pass (Both schools)
Single - $60 Single - $75
Family - $120 Family - $150
Breakfast Lunch
Elementary $1.50 Elementary: $2.50
Middle School $1.50 Middle School: $2.75
High School $1.75 High School: $2.75
Adults $2.00 Adults: $3.25

Milk Price $0.35



Copy Charges

For Public: ~ $.50/page
For FOIA: First 50 pages free (Fifteen cents per copy after the first 50).
Color copies or abnormal size copies actual cost can be charged.
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